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Voting intention Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Lab | Con | “® | Male | Female |18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands /i o, | seotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 932 447 485 267 | 339 [ 326 | 513 419 119 303 199 229 81
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The result of last week's general election was a hung
Parliament, with no one party having an overall majority.
Now five days on, how do you feel about this?
Delighted 9 11 1 15 11 7 9 8 9 10 8 9 7 9 9 13
Don't mind 22 29 6 37 27 18 28 22 18 23 21 16 21 20 27 26
Dismayed 58 52 89 34 56 61 47 63 64 59 58 60 59 64 54 53
Don't know 11 9 3 14 7 14 17 7 9 9 13 14 13 8 10 8
Do you think it is right or wrong that the Liberal
Democrats are in the position of being able to pick which
party forms the next aovernment?
Right 32 44 8 59 35 28 32 34 28 34 28 30 28 34 32 39
Wrong 58 48 89 27 55 62 51 60 63 59 58 55 62 57 58 54
Don'tknow 10 8 3 14 10 10 18 6 8 7 14 15 9 9 10 8
Thinking back to how you voted at the general election,
would you have voted differently if you had known that a
hung Parliament would have been the result?
Yes, | would have voted differently 7 3 2 15 7 7 8 9 5 7 8 10 7 11 5 5
No, | would have voted for the same party 85 96 98 80 87 83 78 86 90 88 81 82 84 84 87 90
Don't know 8 1 0 5 6 10 14 5 5 4 12 9 9 5 8 5

Which party would you have voted for if you had known
there was going to be a hung Parliament?

[Only those who said they would have voted differently if they
had known there would be a hung Parliament]
Conservatives 45
Labour 38
Liberal Democrats 7
SNP/Plaid Cymru 2
Another party 3
Would not have voted 0
Don't know 5
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